Vickers® Vane Pumps
V Series - Low Noise Vane Pumps
High Performance Intravane Pumps
For Industrial Applications
RextourRextour Vane pumps
V Series - Low Noise Vane Pumps
High performance Intravane Pumps
For Industrial Applications

Std. Pilot Shafts
 Str.  HD Str.
Model Key Key Spline
20V  1  N/A  151
25V thru 45V  1  86  11
“S” SAE Pilot & “M” Metric ISO Pilot Shafts
   HD Metric
 Str. Str. Str.
Model Key Key Key Spline
25VS - 45VS 202  203  N/A  297
25VM - 45VM N/A  N/A  292N N/A
  Outlet Postions
(Viewed from cover end of pump)
A – Opposite inlet port
B – 90° CCW from inlet
C – Inline with inlet
D – 90° CW from inlet
  Design
  Rotation
(Viewed form shaft end of pump)
L – Left hand for counterclockwise
R – Right hand for clockwise
  Special Suffix
167 – 2-bolt, 5.00” dia. pilot
     (25V only - N/A for VS or VM
     models)
1 4 7
8
9
10
11
12
5
6
2
3
(F3) - **V (M)   ** A (M) (F) - * *    22    * - * * *
1 2 3 6 124 5 7 11108 9
Note: For options other than listed in the model code, i.e. shafts, ports,
displacements and mountings, contact your Vickers representative.
Rextour
4
EATON  Vickers® Vane Pumps V Series - Low Noise Vane Pumps  560  November 20118
Double Pump Model Code
  F3 - Viton Seals
Omit if not required
  Series Designation
Displacements cm3/r (in3/r)
Model Shaft End Cover End
2520V - 33 - 67  7 - 45
 (2.0 - 4.1)  (0.45 - 2.8)
2525V - (2.0 - 4.1) 33 - 67
 (0.45 - 2.8) 33 - 67
3520V - (2.0 - 4.1) 81 - 121
 (2.0 - 4.1) 7 - 45
3525V - (4.9 - 7.4) 81 - 121
 (0.45 - 2.2) 33 - 67
4520V - (4.9 - 7.4) 138 - 193
 (2.0 - 4.1) 7 - 45
4525V - (8.4 - 11.8) 138 - 193
 (0.45 - 2.2) 33 - 67
4535V - (8.4 - 11.8) 138 - 193
 (2.0 - 4.1) 81 - 121
 (8.4 - 11.8)  (4.9 - 7.4)
  Pilot Designation
Omit - Standard pilot
S – SAE per ISO 3019/1 (SAE J744)
  (N/A on 2525V)
M – Metric per ISO 3019/2 100A2HW
  (N/A on 2525V)
  Geometric Displacement -
  Shaft End Pump
Rated capacity (USgpm) at 1200 rpm,
6,9 bar (100 psi)
Frame Code
Size (USgpm) cm3/r  in3/r
25**V  10  33  2.0
 12  40  2.5
 14  45  2.8

Std. Pilot Shafts
 Str.  HD Str.
Model Key Key Spline
25**V - 45**V 1  N/A  151
“S” SAE Pilot & “M” Metric
ISO Pilot Shafts
 Str.  HD Metric
Model Key Str. Key Str. Key Spline
25**VS - 45**VS  202  203  N/A  297
25**VM - 45**VM  N/A  N/A  292N  N/A
  Port Orientation
(Viewed from cover end of pump)
All series except 2525V & 4535V
With No. 1 outlet opposite inlet:
AA - No. 2 outlet 135 CCW from inlet
AB - No. 2 outlet 45 CCW from inlet
AC - No. 2 outlet 45 CW from inlet
AD - No. 2 outlet 135 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet 90 CCW from inlet:
BA - No. 2 outlet 135 CCW from inlet
BB - No. 2 outlet 45 CCW from inlet
BC - No. 2 outlet 45 CW from inlet
BD - No. 2 outlet 135 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet inline with inlet:
CA - No. 2 outlet 135 CCW from inlet
CB - No. 2 outlet 45 CCW from inlet
CC - No. 2 outlet 45 CW from inlet
CD - No. 2 outlet 135 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet 90 CW from inlet:
DA - No. 2 outlet 135 CCW from inlet
DB - No. 2 outlet 45 CCW from inlet
DC - No. 2 outlet 45 CW from inlet
DD - No. 2 outlet 135 CW from inlet
Series 2525V & 4535V
With No.1 outlet opposite inlet:
AA - No. 2 outlet opposite inlet
AB - No. 2 outlet 90 CCW from inlet
AC - No. 2 outlet inline with inlet
AD - No. 2 outlet 90 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet 90 CCW from inlet:
BA - No. 2 outlet opposite inlet
BB - No. 2 outlet 90 CCW from inlet
BC - No. 2 outlet inline with inlet
BD - No. 2 outlet 90 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet inline with inlet:
CA - No. 2 outlet opposite inlet
CB - No. 2 outlet 90 CCW from inlet
CC - No. 2 outlet inline inlet
CD - No. 2 outlet 90 CW from inlet
With No.1 outlet 90 CW from inlet:
DA - No. 2 outlet opposite inlet
DB - No. 2 outlet 90 CCW from inlet
DC - No. 2 outlet inline with inlet
DD - No. 2 outlet 90 CW from inlet
  Design
  Rotation
(Viewed form shaft end of pump)
L – Left hand for counter clockwise
R – Right hand for clockwise
  Special Suffix
167 – 2-bolt, 5” dia. pilot
     (25**V only - N/A for VS or
     VM models)
1 6
7
8
9
10
13
12
11
2
3
4
5
(F3) - ****V (M)   ** A (M) ** (F) - * **    22    * - ***
1 2 3 6 134 5 7 8 11 12109
Note: For options other than listed in the model code, i.e. shafts, ports,

  Shaft
 SAE Str. ISO Str. SAE HD Str.
Model Key Key Spline Key
25VT  202  292N  297  203
35VT  N/A  292N  297  203
45VT  N/A  292N  297  203
 Outlet Postions
(Viewed from cover end of pump)
A – Opposite end
B – 90° CCW from inlet
C – Inline with inlet
D – 90° CW from inlet
  Thru-Drive Adapter Orientation
(Viewed from cover end of pump)
SAE - A Adaptor
A - Rotate 45° CW with respect to
  pump mounting flange
B - Rotate 45° CCW with respect to
  pump mounting flange
SAE - B, BP or C adaptor
A – Inline with pump mounting flange
B – Rotate 90 with respect to pump
  mounting flange
  Design
  Rotation
(Viewed form shaft end of pump)
L – Left hand for counterclockwise
R – Right hand for clockwise
1 6
7
8
10
11
12
139
2
3
4
5
Note: For options other than listed in the model code, i.e. shafts, ports,
displacements and mountings, contact your Vickers representative.
Rextour
6
EATON  Vickers® Vane Pumps V Series - Low Noise Vane Pumps  560  November 201110
Operating Data
Sound Levels
Average sound levels are at
138 bar (2000 psi) using SAE
10W (26 cSt) – (128 SUS) oil
at 50°C (120°F).
 - dB(A) -
 1200 1500 1800
Model rpm rpm rpm
20V 62 64 66
25V 63 65 67
35V 64 66 69
45V 67 69 71
Sound levels for double
pumps are on the average 1
to 3 dB(A) higher when both
pumping sections are pres-
surized.
Sound levels are per NFPA
T3.970.12 test standards.
Hydraulic Fluids
Use antiwear industrial
hydraulic oils or automotive
crankcase oils having letter
designations SC, SD, SE or
SF with viscosity grades of
32 to 68 cSt at 40° C (140°
F). Preferred viscosity at
rated speed and pressures:

ture for those specific pumps.
Ordering Procedure
State full model designation(s) when ordering pumps. Port
flange kits are available from Vickers and must be ordered as
separate items.
Specify “BP” adapter when coupling PVE12119/21 as second
pump on thru-drives.
Existing “B” thru-drives can be converted to “BP” using the
following kits:
25VT: 941295 Adapter kit
 452865 Coupling
35VT/45VT: 941295 Adapter kit only
Note: Adaptor kit and couplings are included with unit when ordered with
“BP” designation in model code.
Service Information
sentative.
Service Literature:
20V  1-3195-5
25V  1-3196-5
35V  1-3197-5
45V  1-3199-5
2520V  1-3200-5
2525V  1-3212-5
3520V  1-3202-5
3525V  1-3203-5
4520V  1-3204-5
4525V  1-3208-5
4535V  1-3209-5
25VT  1-3154-5
35VT  1-3149-5
45VT  1-3151-5
Overhaul Manuals:
25V  1-3157-5
25VT  1-3157-5
35V  1-3157-5
35VT  1-3157-5
45V  1-3157-5
45VT  1-3157-5
2520V  1-3155-5
3520V  1-3155-5
3525V  1-3155-5
4520V  1-3155-5
4525V  1-3155-5
4535V  1-3155-5
Refer to specific Rextour part drawing or overhaul manual
(below) for service information or consult your Rextour repre-